
News Sheet 16: Wednesday 21st October 

Drop off & Pick up safety 
 

It has been brought to our attention that cars  
parking along Hodgins Road on the loose gravel 
have caused stones to flick up. 
 
Unfortunately this has resulted in an injury to a  
student.  Please keep students safety at the  
forefront of your mind at pick up and drop off time.  
 

Curriculum Day & Public Holiday 

 
Please ensure that you have the following dates 
marked in your diaries, as students are not  
required to attend school on;  
 
 Friday 23rd October  
 AFL Grand Final Public Holiday  
 Monday 2nd November  
 Curriculum Day   
 Tuesday 3rd November  
 Cup Weekend Public Holiday 
 

School Photos  
 
School Photos will go head on Wednesday 18th  
November. We will be taking outdoor photos this 
year. Remember you can go online to place your 
orders. Click here to be directed to the  
website. Contact the office if you require a new  
envelope or your student ID number to proceed 
with online orders.   
 

2021 Foundation Students 
 
In conjunction with our virtual transition sessions 
we are starting to run weekly Wednesday reading 
sessions. Parents and students are welcome to join 
us via Webex for story time at 2pm. 
 
Please note this is not a compulsory activity but is a 
great opportunity to meet other students and  
familiarise students with one of our foundation 

teachers for 2021.  
 
Dates to put in your diary;  
 

 Weekly Wednesday Reading Session: 
 Starts Wednesday  21st October 2pm 
 Foundation Information Evening  
 Tuesday 10th November 
 Foundation Transition Session 4  
 Wednesday 18th November 
 State Wide Transition Day  
 Tuesday  8th December 

 
Parent Opinion Survey  
 

Just a reminder that we sent out our parent  
opinion survey last week. This is a great  
opportunity to provide us with your feedback on 
Hastings Primary School. Answers are completely 
confidential and will be used to assist with  
the management and organisation of our school. 
The survey will close on Friday 13th November.  

 
Booklist & School Fees 
 
We would like to remind everyone that your order 
forms and $50.00 deposits are due next Thursday 
29th October. 
 
Thank you to everyone who has already returned 
and made payment.  
 

Book Club  
 
We are running 
book club again 
this term. 
Click here to view 
the catalogue.  
 
Orders and money 
are due by  
Tuesday 27th  
October. 

https://www.leadingimage.com.au/
https://www.scholastic.com.au/media/5692/bc_720.pdf
https://mybookclubs.scholastic.com.au/Parent/Login.aspx


Important Dates 2020 

Thursday 22nd October Footy Colours Day 

Friday 23rd October AFL Grand Final Public Holiday  

Wednesday 28th October Foundation 2021 Weekly Reading Session 2pm 

Thursday 29th October  2021 School Fee form Due with Deposit $50.00 

Friday 30th October World Teachers Day 

Monday 2nd November Curriculum Day– No students to attend school 

Tuesday 3rd November Cup Day Public Holiday 

Wednesday 4th November Foundation 2021 Weekly Reading Session 2pm 

Sunday 8th November — 15th November NAIDOC Week 

Tuesday 10th November 2021 Foundation Information Evening 

Wednesday 11th November Foundation 2021 Weekly Reading Session 2pm 

Monday 16th November– 20th November Foundation—Year 2 Swimming Lessons  

Wednesday 18th November School Photos 

Wednesday 18th November School Fee Payment Due Option 2: $50.00 

Wednesday 18th November 2021 Foundation Transition Session 4 

Wednesday 25th November Foundation 2021 Weekly Reading Session 2pm 

Wednesday 2nd December Foundation 2021 Weekly Reading Session 2pm 

Tuesday 8th December State wide Transition Day 

Wednesday 9th December Book Collection Day & Final Payment of school fees 

Tuesday 15th –Thursday 17th December Year 3-4 Oasis Camp 

Friday 18th December Last Day of Term 4—1:30 pm dismissal  

Footy Dress Up Day 
Don’t forget to dress up in footy  

colours TOMORROW Thursday 22nd October for 
Footy Day.  


